Current 153,394 (7,309) 146,085 4.8

1-90 days due 20,683 (5,359) 15,324 25.9

91-180 days due 14,736 (6,597) 8,139 44.8

>181 days due 58,197 (43,400) 14,797 74.6

Total 247,010 (62,664) 184,346 25.4

EUR ‘000 GBV Impairments NBV Coverage ratio (%)

31 Dec 2017

Current 216,988 (10,159) 206,829 4.7

1-90 days due 29,895 (7,668) 22,227 25.6

91-180 days due 20,904 (9,228) 11,676 44.1

>181 days due 66,456 (51,782) 16,674 75.6

Total 336,243 (78,837) 257,406 23.4

Current 1-90 days due

91-180 days due >181 days due

+40%

257.4m

184.3m

6.5%

8.6%

4.5%

80.4%

8.0%
4.4%
8.3%

79.2%

31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2017

20

IFRS 9 requires recognition of loans at fair value, therefore any expected losses must be accounted for at the disbursement date

– Ferratums accounting of receivables was already based on an expected loss model

– From 1 January, Ferratum based its valuation of its credit portfolio on the mandatory IFRS 9 accounting standard

– IFRS 9 changes the timing of risk provisions and requires a one time increase of risk provisions of EUR 9.3m

– The one time impact is to be booked P&L neutral directly to equity and is partly offset by deferred tax effects of about € 2-3m

IAS 39

Gross AR Reserves Net AR %

Not due 216,988 (10,159) 206,829 4.7%

1-90 days due 29,895 (7,668) 22,227 25.6%

91-180 days due 20,904 (9,228) 11,676 44.1%

> 181 days due 68,456 (51,782) 16,674 75.6%

Total 336,243 (78,837) 257,406 23.4%

IFRS 9

Gross AR Reserves Net AR %

158,368 (4,695) 153,673 3.0%

72,398 (17,649) 54,749 24.4%

21,474 (12,768) 8,706 59.5%

84,004 (52,988) 31,016 63.1%

336,243 (88,100) 248,143 26.2%

Change

Gross AR Reserves Net AR

(58,620) 5,464 (53,156)

42,502 (9,981) 32,521

570 (3,540) (2,970)

15,548 (1,206) 14,341

- (9,263) (9,263)

The new accounting standard IFRS 9 was implemented on 1 January 2018

21

High cash level driven by deposit growth

EUR ‘000 31 Dec 2017 31 Dec 2016

Assets

Non-current assets 36,128 30,426

Accounts receivable – consumer loans (net) 257,406 184,346

Other receivables 10,711 7,298

Income tax assets 519 555

Cash and cash equivalents 131,832 73,059

Total Assets 436,595 295,683

EUR ‘000 31 Dec 2017 31 Dec 2016

Equity and liabilities

Equity 105,243 87,875

Non-current liabilities 64,167 72,246

Current liabilities 267,185 135,563

of which deposits 174,301 101,436

Total Equity & Liabilities 436,595 295,683